Noﬂ ham Ci

f
nsport
Yellow Line 70, 71
bus timetable

Bulwell to City
via Cinderhill, Basford

From Sunday 17" November 2024
Website: www.nctx.co.uk Telephone: 0115 950 60 70



From City Centre Mondays to Fridays

City » Basford » Cinderhill » Bulwell » Norwich Gardens » Morrisons

Service number 7B (70B | 71B (| 70B | 719B | 70B | 71B | 70B | 71B | 70 71 70 71 70
City, Victoria Centre [T4] 06:05 | 06:35 | 07:05 | 07:35 | 07:50 | 08:05 | 08:20 | 08:35 | 08:50 | 09:05 | 09:20 ::;etno 35 50 05
Sherwood Rise, Gregory Blvd 06:08 | 06:38 | 07:09 | 07:39 | 07:54 | 08:09 | 08:24 | 08:39 | 08:54 | 09:09 | 09:24 | gyery [ 39 54 09
Nottingham Road, Zulu Road 06:12 | 06:42 | 07:13 | 07:44 | 07:59 | 08:14 | 08:29 | 08:44 | 08:59 | 09:14 | 09:29 | 15 44 59 14
Percy Street, Coriander Drive 06:16 | 06:46 | 07:18 | 07:49 | 08:06 | 08:21 | 08:38 | 08:51 | 09:04 | 09:19 | 09:34 :"S 49 | 04 | 19
Bagnall Road, Tricornia Drive - 06:50 - 07:53 - 08:26 - 08:56 - 09:23 - these |23 - 23
Nuthall Road, Cinderhill Island 06:19 - 07:22 - 08:10 - 08:44 - 09:08 - 09:38 | times - 08 -
Bulwell Bus Station [Stand C] 06:25 | 06:55 | 07:29 | 08:00 | 08:19 | 08:34 | 08:53 | 09:04 | 09:15 | 09:28 | 09:44 | past 58 14 28
Bulwell, Norwich Gardens - -1 -1 -T-T-T-T-T-"Toes2] - | [ 02| - [ 32
Bulwell, Morrisons Car Park - - - - - - - - - 09:37 | 09:50 07 20 37
.
Service number 71 70 71 70B | 71B | 70B | 71B | 70B | 71B | 70B | 71B | 70B | 71B | 70B
City, Victoria Centre [T4] 20 14:05 | 14:20 | 14:35 | 14:50 | 15:05 | 15:20 | 15:35 | 15:50 | 16:05 | 16:20 | 16:35 | 16:50 | 17:05
Sherwood Rise, Gregory Bivd 24 14:09 | 14:24 | 14:39 | 14:55 | 15:10 | 15:25 | 15:40 | 15:55 | 16:10 | 16:25 | 16:40 | 16:55 | 17:09
Nottingham Road, Zulu Road 29 14:14 | 14:29 | 14:44 | 15:00 | 15:15 | 15:30 | 15:45 | 16:00 | 16:15 | 16:30 | 16:45 | 17:00 | 17:14
Percy Street, Coriander Drive 34 until 14:19 | 14:34 | 14:50 | 15:07 | 15:22 | 15:37 | 15:52 | 16:07 | 16:22 | 16:37 | 16:52 | 17:07 | 17:20
Bagnall Road, Tricornia Drive - 14:23 - 14:54 - 15:27 - 15:57 - 16:27 - 16:57 - 17:25
Nuthall Road, Cinderhill Island 38 - 14:38 - 15:12 - 15:42 - 16:12 - 16:42 - 17:12 -
Bulwell Bus Station [Stand C] 44 14:28 | 14:44 | 15:00 | 15:20 | 15:35 | 15:50 | 16:05 | 16:22 | 16:35 | 16:52 | 17:05 | 17:20 | 17:32
Bulwell, Norwich Gardens - 14:32 - - - - - - - - - - - -
Bulwell, Morrisons Car Park 50 14:37 | 14:50 - - - - - - - - - - -

Transport Yellow Line 70, 71 bus timetable 2



From City Centre Mondays to Fridays

City » Basford » Cinderhill » Bulwell » Norwich Gardens » Morrisons

Service number 71B |70B | 7B |70B | 7B | 70B | 7B | 70B | 7B | 70B | 71B | 70B | 71B | 70B | 71B
City, Victoria Centre [T4] 17:20 | 17:35 | 17:50 | 18:05 | 18:20 | 18:45 | 19:15 | 19:45 | 20:15 | 20:45 | 21:15 | 21:45 | 22:15 | 22:45 | 23:15
Sherwood Rise, Gregory Bivd 17:24 | 17:39 | 17:54 | 18:09 | 18:24 | 18:49 | 19:19 | 19:49 | 20:19 | 20:49 | 21:19 | 21:49 | 22:18 | 22:48 | 23:18
Nottingham Road, Zulu Road 17:29 | 17:44 | 17:59 | 18:14 | 18:29 | 18:54 | 19:24 | 19:53 | 20:23 | 20:53 | 21:23 | 21:63 | 22:22 | 22:52 | 23:22
Percy Street, Coriander Drive 17:35 | 17:50 | 18:05 | 18:20 | 18:35 | 19:00 | 19:29 | 19:58 | 20:28 | 20:58 | 21:28 | 21:58 | 22:27 | 22:57 | 23:27
Bagnall Road, Tricornia Drive - 17:55 - 18:24 - 19:04 - 20:02 - 21:02 - 22:02 - 23:01 -
Nuthall Road, Cinderhill Island 17:39 - 18:09 - 18:39 - 19:33 - 20:32 - 21:32 - 22:31 - 23:31
Bulwell Bus Station [Stand C] 17:47 | 18:02 | 18:17 | 18:30 | 18:47 | 19:10 | 19:40 | 20:08 | 20:39 | 21:08 | 21:39 | 22:08 | 22:38 | 23:07 -
Bulwell, Norwich Gardens - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Bulwell, Morrisons Car Park - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Transport Yellow Line 70, 71 bus timetable 3



From City Centre

Saturdays

City » Basford » Cinderhill » Bulwell » Norwich Gardens » Morrisons

Service number 7B | 71B | 70B | 71B | 70B | 71 70 71 70 71 70 70 71 | 70B
City, Victoria Centre [T4] 06:05 [ 07:05 | 07:35 | 07:50 | 08:05 | 08:20 | 08:35 Lr;etno 50 05 20 35 16:35 | 16:50 | 17:05
Sherwood Rise, Gregory Blvd | 06:08 | 07:09 | 07:39 | 07:54 | 08:09 | 08:24 | 08:39 | gyery | 54 09 24 39 16:39 | 16:54 | 17:09
Nottingham Road, Zulu Road 06:12 | 07:13 | 07:43 | 07:58 | 08:13 | 08:28 | 08:43 | 15 59 14 29 44 16:44 | 16:59 | 17:14
Percy Street, Coriander Drive | 06:16 | 07:18 | 07:48 | 08:03 | 08:18 | 08:33 | 08:48 g;ins 04 19 34 | 49 il 16:49 | 17:04 | 17:19
Bagnall Road, Tricornia Drive - - 07:52 - 108:22| - 108:52 | hcce - 23 - 53 16:53 - 17:23
Nuthall Road, Cinderhill Island | 06:19 | 07:22 - |08:07| - [(0837| - times| 08 - 38 - - 17:08 -
Bulwell Bus Station [Stand C] [06:25|07:28 | 07:57 | 08:13 | 08:27 | 08:43 | 08:57 | Past 14 28 44 58 16:58 | 17:14 | 17:29
Bulwell, Norwich Gardens - - =T -T-T1T-Tosot|}he | - T3] - | o2 17:02| - | -
Bulwell, Morrisons Car Park - - - - - 08:48 | 09:06 20 37 50 07 17:07 | 17:20 -
Service number 71B (70B | 71B | 70B | 7B (| 70B | 71B | 70B | 71B | 70B | 71B | 70B | 71B | 70B | 71B
City, Victoria Centre [T4] 17:20 | 17:35 | 17:50 | 18:05 | 18:20 | 18:45 | 19:15 | 19:45 | 20:15 | 20:45 | 21:15 | 21:45 | 22:15 | 22:45 | 23:15
Sherwood Rise, Gregory Bivd | 17:24 | 17:39 | 17:54 | 18:09 | 18:24 | 18:49 | 19:19 | 19:49 | 20:19 | 20:49 | 21:19 | 21:49 | 22:18 | 22:48 | 23:18
Nottingham Road, Zulu Road | 17:29 | 17:44 | 17:59 | 18:14 | 18:29 | 18:54 | 19:23 | 19:53 | 20:23 | 20:53 | 21:23 | 21:53 | 22:22 | 22:52 | 23:22
Percy Street, Coriander Drive | 17:34 | 17:49 | 18:04 | 18:19 | 18:34 | 18:59 | 19:28 | 19:58 | 20:28 | 20:58 | 21:28 | 21:58 | 22:27 | 22:57 | 23:27
Bagnall Road, Tricornia Drive - 17:53 - 18:23 - 19:03 - 120:02( - 21:02 - |122:02| - 23:01 -
Nuthall Road, Cinderhill Island | 17:38 - 18:08 - 18:38 - 19:32 - 20:32 - 21:32 - 22:31 - 23:31
Bulwell Bus Station [Stand C] | 17:45 | 17:59 | 18:15 | 18:29 | 18:45 | 19:09 | 19:39 | 20:08 | 20:39 | 21:08 | 21:39 | 22:08 | 22:38 | 23:07 | -
Bulwell, Norwich Gardens - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Bulwell, Morrisons Car Park - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Transport Yellow Line 70, 71 bus timetable s



Sundays and
Bank Holiday Mondays

From City Centre

City » Basford » Cinderhill » Bulwell » Norwich Gardens » Morrisons

Service number 70B | 70B | 71B :r:)e':‘o 70B | 71B 7B | 70B (| 717B | 70B | 71B | 70B | 71B | 70B
City, Victoria Centre [T4] 08:45 | 09:45 | 10:15 every 45 15 19:15 | 19:45 | 20:15 | 20:45 | 21:15 | 21:45 | 22:15 | 22:45
Sherwood Rise, Gregory Bivd 08:49 | 09:49| 10:19 | 30 49 19 19:19 | 19:49 | 20:18 | 20:48 | 21:18 | 21:48 | 22:18 | 22:48
Nottingham Road, Zulu Road 08:53 | 09:53 | 10:23 | Mins 53 23 . [ 19:23 [ 19:53 [ 20:22 | 20:52 | 21:22 | 21:52 | 22:22 | 22:52
Percy Street, Coriander Drive 08:58 | 09:58 | 10:28 | ... | 58 | 28 | "™ [19:28 | 19:58 | 20:27 | 20:57 | 2127 | 2157 | 22:27 | 22:57
Bagnall Road, Tricornia Drive 09:02 | 10:02 - times | 02 - - 20:02 - 21:01 - 22:01 - 23:01
Nuthall Road, Cinderhill Island - - 10:32 | Past - 32 19:32 - 20:31 - 21:31 - 22:31 -

Bulwell Bus Station [Stand C] 09:08 | 10:08 | 10:39 ::Zr 08 39 19:39 | 20:08 | 20:38 | 21:07 | 21:38 | 22:07 | 22:38 | 23:07

Transport Yellow Line 70, 71 bus timetable s



Towards City Centre Mondays to Fridays

Morrisons » Norwich Gardens » Bulwell » Cinderhill » Basford » City

Service number 70 70 71 70 71 70 71 70 71 70 71 70 71 70 71

Bulwell, Morrisons Car Park - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 09:38
Bulwell, Norwich Gardens - - - - - - - - - - - - - 09:22 -

Bulwell Bus Station [Stand G] 05:36 | 06:06 | 06:34 | 07:02 | 07:12 | 07:23 | 07:35 | 07:50 | 08:01 | 08:20 | 08:35 | 08:56 | 09:12 | 09:28 | 09:45
Bagnall Road, Tricornia Drive 05:39(06:09| - 07:05 - 07:26 - 07:53 - 08:23 - 10859 - 09:31 -

Nuthall Road, Cinderhill Island - - 06:38 - 07:16 - 07:40 - 08:06 - 08:40 - 09:16 - 09:49
Percy Street, Coriander Drive 05:43 | 06:13 | 06:41 | 07:09 | 07:19 | 07:30 | 07:45 | 07:57 | 08:12 | 08:27 | 08:46 | 09:03 | 09:19 | 09:35 | 09:52
Nottingham Road, Zulu Road 05:47 | 06:17 | 06:47 | 07:13 | 07:26 | 07:38 | 07:53 | 08:08 | 08:23 | 08:38 | 08:56 | 09:11 | 09:26 | 09:41 | 09:58
Sherwood Rise, Gregory Bivd 05:51 | 06:21 | 06:51 | 07:19 | 07:32 | 07:44 | 07:59 | 08:14 | 08:29 | 08:44 | 09:02 | 09:17 | 09:32 | 09:47 | 10:03
City, Victoria Centre [T4] 06:02 | 06:32 | 07:02 | 07:32 | 07:47 | 08:00 | 08:15 | 08:30 | 08:45 | 09:00 | 09:17 | 09:32 | 09:47 | 10:02 | 10:17

Service number 70 71 70 1 70 1 70 71 70 1 70 71 70
Bulwell, Morrisons Car Park 09:51 :*I‘:;‘o o8 | 21 | 38 | 51 14:38 | 14:51 | - - - - - -
Bulwell, Norwich Gardens 09:54 every - 24 - 54 - 14:54 - - - - - -
Bulwell Bus Station [Stand G] 10:00 | 15 15 30 45 00 14:45 | 15:00 | 15:07 | 15:24 | 15:37 | 15:52 | 16:07 | 16:24
Bagnall Road, Tricornia Drive 10:03 21tins - 33 - 03 unti - 15:03 - 15:27 - 15:55 - 16:27
Nuthall Road, Cinderhill Island - these | 19 - 49 - 14:49 - 15:12 - 15:42 - 16:12 -
Percy Street, Coriander Drive 10:07 | times | 22 37 52 07 14:52 | 15:07 | 15:16 | 15:31 | 15:46 | 15:59 | 16:16 | 16:31
Nottingham Road, Zulu Road 10:13 | Past 28 43 58 13 14:58 | 15:13 | 15:26 | 15:41 | 15:56 | 16:09 | 16:24 | 16:39
Sherwood Rise, Gregory Blvd 10:18 ::)em 33 48 03 18 15:03 | 15:18 | 15:32 | 15:47 | 16:02 | 16:15 | 16:30 | 16:45
City, Victoria Centre [T4] 10:32 47 02 17 32 15:17 | 15:32 | 15:47 | 16:02 | 16:17 | 16:30 | 16:45 | 17:00

Transport Yellow Line 70, 71 bus timetable 6



Towards City Centre Mondays to Fridays

Morrisons » Norwich Gardens » Bulwell » Cinderhill » Basford » City

Service number 71 70 71 70 71 70 1 70 71 70 71 70 71 70 71 70

Bulwell, Morrisons Car Park - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Bulwell, Norwich Gardens - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Bulwell Bus Station [Stand G] | 16:37 | 16:54 | 17:07 | 17:24 | 17:39 | 18:10 | 18:42 | 19:12 | 19:45 | 20:15 | 20:45 | 21:15 | 21:45 | 22:15 | 22:45 | 23:15
Bagnall Road, Tricornia Drive - 16:57 - 17:27 - 18:13 - 19:15 - 20:18 - 21:18 - 22:18 - 23:18
Nuthall Road, Cinderhill Island | 16:42 - 17:12 - 17:44 - 18:46 - 19:48 - 20:48 - 21:48 - 22:48 -

Percy Street, Coriander Drive | 16:46 | 17:01 | 17:16 | 17:31 | 17:48 | 18:17 | 18:49 | 19:19 | 19:51 | 20:21 | 20:51 | 21:21 | 21:51 | 22:21 | 22:51 | 23:21
Nottingham Road, Zulu Road | 16:54 | 17:09 | 17:24 | 17:39 | 17:56 | 18:23 | 18:54 | 19:24 | 19:56 | 20:26 | 20:56 | 21:26 | 21:56 | 22:26 | 22:56 | 23:26
Sherwood Rise, Gregory Blvd | 17:00 | 17:15 | 17:30 | 17:45 | 18:01 | 18:28 | 18:59 | 19:29 [ 20:00 | 20:30 | 21:00 | 21:30 | 21:59 | 22:29 | 22:59 | 23:29
City, Victoria Centre [T4] 17:15 | 17:30 | 17:45 | 18:00 | 18:15 | 18:42 | 19:12 | 19:42 | 20:12 | 20:42 | 21:12 | 21:42 | 22:11 | 22:41 | 23:11 | 23:41

Transport Yellow Line 70, 71 bus timetable 7



Towards City Centre Saturdays

Morrisons » Norwich Gardens » Bulwell » Cinderhill » Basford » City

Service number 70 71 70 71 70 71 70 71 70 71 70 71 70 71 70
Bulwell, Morrisons Car Park - - - - - - - - - — |os:54|09:08| 09:21 the:o 38 | 51
Bulwell, Norwich Gardens - - - - - - - - - — 10857 - 109:24| ayery - 54
Bulwell Bus Station [Stand G] | 05:36 |06:36 | 07:03 | 07:18 | 07:33 | 07:48 | 08:03 | 08:18 | 08:33 | 08:48 | 09:03 | 09:15 | 09:30 | 15 45 00
Bagnall Road, Tricornia Drive |05:39| - |07:06| - |[07:36| - |08:06| - |08:36| - |09:06 - [09:33 ;“ti"s - 03
Nuthall Road, Cinderhill Island - 06:39 - 07:22 - 07:52 - 08:22 - 08:52 - 09:19 - these 49 -

Percy Street, Coriander Drive |05:43|06:42| 07:10 | 07:25 | 07:40 | 07:55 | 08:10 | 08:25 | 08:40 | 08:55 | 09:10 | 09:22 | 09:37 | times 52 07

Nottingham Road, Zulu Road | 05:47 | 06:46 | 07:14 | 07:29 | 07:44 | 07:59 | 08:14 | 08:29 | 08:44 | 08:59 | 09:14 | 09:28 | 09:43 | Past 58 13

Sherwood Rise, Gregory Blvd | 05:51|06:50 | 07:19 | 07:34 | 07:49 | 08:04 | 08:19 | 08:34 | 08:49 | 09:04 | 09:19 | 09:33 | 09:48 ::::Jr 03 18

City, Victoria Centre [T4] 06:02 | 07:01| 07:31 | 07:46 | 08:01 | 08:16 | 08:31 | 08:46 | 09:01 | 09:16 | 09:31 | 09:47 | 10:02 17 32

Service number 71 70 VA 70 VA 70 1 70 " 70 VA 70 1 70 VA 70
Bulwell, Morrisons Car Park 08 21 17:08 | 17:21 - - - - - - - - - - - -

Bulwell, Norwich Gardens - 24 - 17:24 - - - - - - - - - - - -

Bulwell Bus Station [Stand G] 15 30 17:15 | 17:30 | 17:47 | 18:12 | 18:42 | 19:12 | 19:45 | 20:15 | 20:45| 21:15 | 21:45 | 22:15 | 22:45| 23:15
Bagnall Road, Tricornia Drive - 33 unti - 17:33 - 18:15 - 19:15 - 2018 - 21:18 - 2218 - 23:18
Nuthall Road, Cinderhill Island | 19 - 17:19 - 17:51 - 18:46 - 19:48 - 120:48| - 21:48 - (22:48| -

Percy Street, Coriander Drive 22 37 17:22 | 17:37 | 17:54 | 18:19 | 18:49 | 19:19 | 19:51 | 20:21( 20:51| 21:21 | 21:51 | 22:21| 22:51( 23:21
Nottingham Road, Zulu Road 28 43 17:28 | 17:43 | 17:59 | 18:24 | 18:54 [ 19:24 | 19:56 | 20:26 (20:56 | 21:26 | 21:56 |22:26 | 22:56( 23:26
Sherwood Rise, Gregory Bivd 33 48 17:33 | 17:48 | 18:04 ( 18:29 | 18:59 | 19:29 (20:00(20:30| 21:00 | 21:30 | 21:59 | 22:29|22:59( 23:29
City, Victoria Centre [T4] 47 02 17:47 | 18:02 | 18:17 | 18:42 | 19:12 | 19:42 | 20:12 | 20:42| 21:12 | 21:42 | 22:11 | 22:41| 23:11 | 23:41

Transport Yellow Line 70, 71 bus timetable :



Sundays and
Bank Holiday Mondays

Towards City Centre

Morrisons » Norwich Gardens » Bulwell » Cinderhill » Basford » City

Service number 70 70 71 70 71 71 70 71 70 71 70 71 70
Bulwell Bus Station [Stand G] 08:14 | 09:12 | 09:41 | then 12 41 17:41 | 18:12 | 18:44 | 19:15 | 19:45 | 20:15 | 20:45 | 21:15
Bagnall Road, Tricornia Drive 08:17 | 09:15 - :s:; 15 - - 18:15 - 19:18 - 20:18 - 21:18
Nuthall Road, Cinderhill Island - - 09:45 3(? - 45 until 17:45 - 18:47 - 19:48 - 20:48 -

Percy Street, Coriander Drive 08:20 | 09:18 | 09:48 | mins 18 48 17:48 | 18:18 | 18:50 | 19:21 | 19:51 | 20:21 | 20:51 | 21:21
Nottingham Road, Zulu Road 08:26 | 09:24 | 09:54 fl't\ese 24 54 17:54 | 18:24 | 18:55 | 19:26 | 19:56 | 20:26 | 20:56 | 21:26
Sherwood Rise, Gregory Bivd 08:31 | 09:29 | 09:59 | times | 29 59 17:59 | 18:29 | 18:59 | 19:29 | 19:59 | 20:29 | 20:59 | 21:29
City, Victoria Centre [T4] 08:43 | 09:41 | 10:11 a1 1" 18:11 | 18:41 | 19:11 | 19:41 | 20:11 | 20:41 | 21:11 | 21:41
Service number 71 70 71

Bulwell Bus Station [Stand G] 21:45 | 22:15 | 22:45

Bagnall Road, Tricornia Drive - 22:18 -

Nuthall Road, Cinderhill Island 21:48 - 22:48

Percy Street, Coriander Drive 21:51 | 22:21 | 22:51

Nottingham Road, Zulu Road 21:56 | 22:26 | 22:56

Sherwood Rise, Gregory Bivd 21:59 | 22:29 | 22:59

City, Victoria Centre [T4] 22:11 | 22:41 | 23:1

Transport Yellow Line 70, 71 bus timetable 0



